ESTD:1960

Phone : (02774) 2464

ધી મ. લા. ગાંધી ઉચ્ચતર કેળવણી મંડળ, મોડાસા સંચાલિત

સર પી. ટી. સાયન્સ કૉલેજ, મોડાસા

હેમચંદ્રાથાર્થ ઉત્તર ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી, પાટણ સંલગ્ન

The M.L.Gandhi Higher Education Society, Modasa Managed

Sir P. T. Science College, Modasa
Affiliated to Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University, Patan

પો.ભો.નં.૦૧, કોલેજ કેમ્પસ, મોડાસા-૩૮૩ ૩૧૫,

Accredited by B++ by NAAC & A Grade by KCG, GOG

P.B. No. 01, College Campus, MODASA-383 315.

Dist-Arvalli (Gujarat)

ि अश्वत्वी (शुक्रात)
Website : www.siptsciencecollege.org
E-mail: siptscience127@gmail.com

College Code No.: 32 / HNGU Code: 008 AISHE Code: C-6635 Grant Code No.: 127 Zone Code No.: 93

Ref. No.

Date: 16 /1 /2024

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Sir P. T. Science College (SPTSC) having its registered office at MLGHES College Campus, Dhansura Road, Modasa-383315.

AND

SMT BABUBEN R PATEL MSC COLLEGE ANDROKHA

The terms and conditions of this Indenture between **SPTSC** and **SBRMC** Androkha shall be as under:

- 1. Jointly organize seminar/workshop/conference/competition for education research, employability, awareness etc.
- 2. Both Colleges shall be organizing science and society related programmes.
- 3. Both the Institutional partner will have to arrange and provide all the necessary infrastructure required for conducting events/ programmes/science fair/ science conference/research activities as well as science and society related programme.
- 4. That institutional partner shall have to arrange for material Hardware/ Software/ Instruments required for imparting programmes at programme center.
- 5. Prepare and published jointly educational materials, CDs, Books, Research materials etc.
- 6. Mutually exchange students and staffs for educational and research purposes. Institute shall organize effective publicity of the programme and may also use their own resources for further publicizing the programme. That institutional event partner shall ensure maximum publicity/promotion for programmes.
- 7. This Agreement is valid for a period of 5 (five) years.

ESTD: 1960



Phone: (02774) 246410

ધી મ. લા. ગાંધી ઉચ્ચતર કેળવણી મંડળ, મોડાસા સંચાલિત

સર પી. ટી. સાચન્સ કૉલેજ, મોડાસા

હેમચંદ્રાચાર્ચ ઉત્તર ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી, પાટણ સંલગ્ન

The M.L.Gandhi Higher Education Society, Modasa Managed

Sir P. T. Science College, Modasa

Affiliated to Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University, Patan Accredited by B++ by NAAC & A Grade by KCG, GOG

પો.બો.નં.૦૧, કોલેજ કેમ્પસ, મોડાસા-૩૮૩ ૩૧૫, જિ.અસ્વલ્લી (ગુજરાત) P.B. No. 01, College Campus, MODASA-383 315.

Dist-Arvalli (Gujarat)

Website: www.sirptsciencecollege.org E-mail: sirptscience | 27@gmail.com College Code No. : 32 / HNGU Code : 008 AISHE Code : C-6635 Grant Code No.: 127 Zone Code No.: 93

Ref. No.

Date:

/20

- 8. This Agreement shall also be terminated in case; When Agreement period over If criminally convicted or indulges in any criminal activity. In case the Institutional Partner incapable of fulfilling its role and responsibilities.
- 9. Both institutions may also extend the period of this agreement on mutually agreeable terms and conditions to institutional partner on expiry of the five year period.
- 10. This Agreement is non-transferable.
- 11. All notices required to be served by either of the parties upon the other shall deemed to have been duly sent served if delivered personally or at the party's address given bellow and duly acknowledge or sent by Registered A.D. Post at the following addresses.

For SPTSC

(Authorized Signatory)

T. Science Colle

Modasa-383315, Dist. Arvalli.

1. Witness

1.Witness

For SBRMC

(Authorized Signatory)

Sc. College Androkha

Ta. Vijaynagar, Dist.: S.K.-383460

2 Witness &

2. Witness

Date: 16/01/2024

Place: Modasa





